
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
December 03, 2019

SPECIAL, 12/3/2019 10:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on December 03, 2019, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff (ABSENT)

CHIEF PORTER

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
December 03, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:30 AM, on the 03rd day of December 2019 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

Please join us for cake following Commissioners' Court. We are grateful that the cake is being provided by HEB.

INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One
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PURCHASING:

1. Receive and file bids for (IFB 19-060/YS), Re-Bid Term Contract for
Mowing for Jefferson County.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 11 - 51

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve award, execute, receive and file Acceptance of
Offer for (IFB 19-060/YS), Re-Bid Term Contract for Mowing for
Jefferson County with Universal Operations LLC; as shown on
Attachment A.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 52 - 54

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Job Order Contract (JOC
19-063/DC) with SETEX Construction Corp. for the Ford Park Midway
Repairs; and Choose one of the following repair options:*Repairs to the
asphalt and the (12) misaligned culverts in the amount of
$772,370.11.*Repairs to the asphalt only in the amount of
$629,441.67. This is in accordance with Choice Partners JOC Texas
Contract 15/041JN-11-2015.

Item C replace with Item E

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 55 - 63

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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4. Consider and approve disposal of scrap metal property.  Scrap property to
be transported to a metal salvage company and there sold for such price
as it may command and return funds to the County.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 64 - 65

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ADDENDUMS
5. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Job Order Contract (JOC

19-063/DC) with SETEX Construction Corp. for the Ford Park Midway
Repairs; and Choose one of the following repair options: Repairs to the
asphalt and the (12) misaligned culverts in the amount of $649,441.67. /
Repair the (12) misaligned culverts only for an approximate amount of
$124,624.96. / Repairs to the asphalt only in the amount of $524,816.71.
 This is in accordance with Choice Partners JOC Texas Contract
15/041JN-11-2015. 400X800 FT OVERLAY TOTAL 

YMBL spokesperson stated the culvers are the main problem. YMBL
willing to asist with repairs.
Commissioners'Court will approve the culverts work in the amount of
$124,624.96. The other items will be revisited after YMBL decision of
contribution toward the project. Motion moved and seconded

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 66 - 74

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AIRPORT:

6. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
3rd Amendment to the Rental Agreement between Jefferson County and
Golden Pass Products LLC to extend the term for lease of office space.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 75 - 75

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY AUDITOR:

7. Consider and approve FY 2020 budget amendment – Court Master –
budget reallocation

120-9999-415-9999 CONTINGENCY APPROPRIATION $100,000.00

120-2055-412-5077 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE $100,000.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 76 - 76

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

8. Receive and file the VINE (Victim Information & Notification Everyday)
Program service agreement with Appriss for 09/01/19 – 08/31/20. Cost
of contract is reimbursed by the Office of the Attorney General.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 77 - 91

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Consider and approve FY 2020 budget amendment - Road & Bridge Pct.
4 - purchase of Gradall.

114-0409-431-6011 ROAD MACHINERY $353,072.00

114-0401-431-1002 ASSISTANTS & CLERKS $15,000.00

114-0401-431-2001 F.I.C.A. EXPENSE $1,150.00

114-0401-431-2002 EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT $2,800.00

114-0402-431-1009 FOREMAN $9,000.00

114-0402-431-1028 LABORERS $37,000.00

114-0402-431-2001 F.I.C.A. EXPENSE $3,500.00

114-0402-431-2002 EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT $8,600.00

114-0402-431-2003 EMPLOYEES' INSURANCE $10,000.00

114-0402-431-3001 ASPHALT $20,000.00

114-0402-431-3016 CHEMICALS, SPRAYS, ETC. $10,000.00

114-0402-431-3079 CRUSHED STONE $20,000.00

120-9999-415-9999 CONTINGENCY APPROPRIATION $216,022.00
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SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 92 - 93

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10. Consider and approve FY 2019 budget transfer – Jail – additional cost
medical claims over contract cap.

120-3062-423-5077 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE $106,100.00

120-3062-423-1094 LONGEVITY PAY $25,000.00

120-3062-423-1095 EDUCATION PAY $25,000.00

120-3062-423-1098 OVERTIME ALLOWANCE $50,000.00

120-3062-423-2002 EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT $6,100.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 94 - 94

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Regular County Bills – check #465822 through checks #466075
(11/26/19) and check #466076 through checks #466249 (12/3/19).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 95 - 103

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY CLERK:

12. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution authorizing the Democratic
Party and Republican Party of Jefferson County to enter into a 2020
Joint Primary Election Services contract with Jefferson County Clerk, as
the County Election Officer.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 104 - 104

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

13. Consider and approve Early Voting locations, dates and times for the
Primary Election to be held March 3, 2020.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 105 - 105

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

14. Consider and approve Election Day Vote Center locations for the
Primary Election to be held March 3, 2020.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 106 - 106

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

15. Consider and approve the following appointments to the Counting
Station for the Joint Primary to be held March 3, 2020; Counting Station
Manager - Wayne Ozio; Tabulation Supervisor - Jeff Ross; Assistant
Tabulation Supervisor - Mary Helm.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

16. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution to extend the Disaster
Declaration for Tropical Storm Imelda pursuant to Section 418.108(b),
Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 107 - 107

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY TREASURER:

17. Receive and File Investment Schedule for October, 2019, including the
year to date total earnings on County funds..

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 108 - 110

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

18. Consider and possibly approve a Minor Plat of Lewis Estates,
JohnVanness Survey, Abstract No. 380, located off F.M. Highway 365
and Florida Street in Precinct No. 1.This plat is in the City of Nome and
has met all of our platting requirements.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 111 - 112

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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19. Execute, receive and file Access Road Easement Agreement with
PALNG Common Facility Company, LLC, for the transportation of
crushed stone and other materials during the construction of the
relocated Texas State Highway 87. This project is located in Precinct No.
3.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 113 - 119

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

20. Execute, receive and file Utility Permit 09-U-19 with AT & T for the
placement of a fiber optic cable along Boyt and Kidd Roads. This project
is located in Precinct No. 4.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 120 - 124

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

RISK MANAGEMENT:

21. Consider and possibly approve Vehicle Insurance Coverage for the
Health & Welfare Department's Mobile Medical Unit, effective
December 3, 2019, with National Indemnity Comany, for an annual
premium of $7,046.00.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 125 - 133

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

22. Consider and possibly approve Professional Liability insurance coverage
for the Health & Welfare Department's clinics and Mobil Medical Unit,
effective December 3, 2019, with Landmark American Insurance
Company, for an annual premium of $5073.60.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 134 - 188

Action: TABLED
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______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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ATTACHMENT A 

IFB 19-060/YS 

Re-Bid Term Contract for Mowing for Jefferson County 

 

 

Vendor 

Annual 

Amount 

Universal Operations LLC                     

3911 N Twin City Highway                     

Nederland TX  77627                                

ph:  409-722-8615                                                 

fx:  409-721-5090                                                  

attn:  Joel Hebert                                            

nicole@universaloperations.org  

$21,240.00  
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    11-26-2019
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

CURTIS 1000, INC.                                  11,767.50     465847
OFFICE DEPOT                                           92.82     465882
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                13.35     465908
DAWN DONUTS                                            45.50     466022
                                                                        11,919.17**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

RITTER @ HOME                                         208.96     465892
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                       96.66     465899
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      68.09     465960
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      44.44     465961
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              28.00     465991
                                                                           446.15**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     8,512.13     465826
BEAUMONT FRAME & FRONT END                            407.44     465837
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                              138.21     465838
FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     41.94     465852
ENTERGY                                                38.38     465859
OFFICE DEPOT                                           69.58     465882
PRO CHEM INC                                          247.96     465994
ASCO                                                  158.63     465999
SHOPPA'S FARM SUPPLY                                  121.33     466012
SMITTY'S HAMSHIRE GULF                                 92.00     466027
GERALD T PELTIER JR                                   200.00     466070
C & I OIL OF BEAUMONT LP                            3,392.58     466073
                                                                        13,420.18**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                   262.79     465824
CITY OF BEAUMONT - LANDFILL                           358.00     465833
GULF COAST SCREW & SUPPLY                             289.11     465858
M&D SUPPLY                                            160.49     465873
MUNRO'S                                               163.69     465878
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  47.80     465894
AT&T                                                   80.16     465902
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.40     465939
KNIFE RIVER                                           108.24     465971
LD CONSTRUCTION                                       123.38     465983
ON TIME TIRE                                          482.52     465992
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     765.84     465995
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    94.99     466004
BK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LLC                           114.30     466016
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                   347.58     466056
                                                                         3,401.29**
ENGINEERING FUND

DLT SOLUTIONS LLC                                     180.50     465831
                                                                           180.50**
PARKS & RECREATION

SCOOTER'S LAWNMOWERS                                  649.99     465895
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             133.70     465950
THE HOME DEPOT PRO                                    267.52     466064
                                                                         1,051.21**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,668.00     465882
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          47.10     465898
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                 406.00     465901
TERRY WUENSCHEL                                       410.70     465918
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          776.49     465939
ALLISON GETZ                                          609.05     466018
CINTAS CORPORATION                                    222.89     466026
                                                                         4,140.23*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.21     465939
                                                                             1.21*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE
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                                    11-26-2019
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           16.06     465939
CANDACE PLESSALA                                       67.28     465980
                                                                            83.34*
COUNTY CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          194.50     465939
RICOH USA INC                                         231.82     465997
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                   68.00     466001
                                                                           494.32*
COUNTY JUDGE

CHEROKEE COUNTY CLERK                               1,721.00     465846
CATHERINE BRUNEY                                      500.00     465863
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.77     465939
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                  500.00     466002
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         600.00     466024
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES                         200.00     466042
                                                                         3,526.77*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           15.87     465939
                                                                            15.87*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          221.76     465939
                                                                           221.76*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING SERVICE                      499.00     465981
                                                                           499.00*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

BEAUMONT ENTERPRISE                                 2,017.70     465850
THE EXAMINER                                        1,400.00     465851
FED EX                                                 22.08     465853
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                                687.00     465886
REGION V EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER                     300.00     465890
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           47.82     465939
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      45.00     465995
                                                                         4,519.60*
GENERAL SERVICES

B&L MAIL PRESORT SERVICE                            1,468.34     465834
BALBOA CO., INC.                                   10,040.32     465835
BOSWORTH PAPER                                        284.50     465840
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   75.00     465868
SPINDLETOP MHMR                                    34,323.66     465872
TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                          25.00     465907
ADVANCED STAFFING                                      97.50     465917
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                          2,435.00     465937
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     108.76     465995
                                                                        48,858.08*
DATA PROCESSING

OFFICE DEPOT                                          136.45     465882
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                         27,265.90     465919
SKYHELM LLC                                         5,912.50     466045
                                                                        33,314.85*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          154.54     465939
                                                                           154.54*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

AT&T MOBILITY                                         764.13     466021
BATTERIES PLUS LLC                                  1,077.30     466057
                                                                         1,841.43*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              25.95     465870
TDCAA BOOK ORDERS                                     212.00     465904
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          153.53     465939
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                3,879.53     466001
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

TROY ROBINSON                                         658.80     466051
                                                                         4,929.81*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          124.99     465882
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                51.30     465908
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          248.09     465939
                                                                           424.38*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.01     465939
                                                                             8.01*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          138.56     465882
                                                                           138.56*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.94     465939
                                                                             4.94*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                   73.16     466001
                                                                            73.16*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  809.16     465868
LEXIS-NEXIS                                           234.00     465942
                                                                         1,043.16*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           81.15     465882
CHARLES ROJAS                                         100.00     465921
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           38.83     465939
M.K. HAMZA, PHD, P.A.                               1,200.00     465998
                                                                         1,419.98*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                           100.00     465827
PHILLIP DOWDEN                                        325.00     465832
OFFICE DEPOT                                          243.36     465882
PENGAD                                                 80.54     465883
ANITA F. PROVO                                        100.00     465888
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  500.00     465891
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            76.00     465941
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 100.00     465966
ANGELA L MORMAN                                       465.00     465972
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   100.00     465977
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   200.00     465988
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      325.00     466005
MELANIE AIREY                                         100.00     466014
                                                                         2,714.90*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                           150.00     465827
ANITA F. PROVO                                        600.00     465888
WENDELL RADFORD                                       325.00     465889
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                               1,050.00     465896
CHARLES ROJAS                                         675.00     465921
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        650.00     465951
JUDY PAASCH                                         2,465.42     465959
ALLEN PARKER                                           75.00     465984
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                      150.00     465996
TARA SHELANDER                                        525.00     466009
MELANIE AIREY                                         450.00     466014
                                                                         7,115.42*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                           41.36     465882
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           29.55     465939
                                                                            11.81*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4
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                                    11-26-2019
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

AT&T                                                   80.16     465902
                                                                            80.16*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           41.74     465939
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           23.98     465943
                                                                            65.72*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  817.85     465868
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.82     465939
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            78.00     465941
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           85.46     465945
                                                                           983.13*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

BRUCE W. COBB                                         300.00     465844
JOHN E MACEY ATTORNEY AT LAW PLLC                     250.00     465874
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  100.00     465891
JOHN D WEST                                           250.00     465925
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.00     465939
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      250.00     466005
                                                                         1,151.00*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

OFFICE DEPOT                                          219.84     465882
JARED GILTHORPE                                       250.00     466010
THE SAMUEL FIRM, PLLC                                 500.00     466063
                                                                           530.16*
COURT MASTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.00     465939
                                                                             1.00*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           51.10     465939
                                                                            51.10*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FED EX                                                 54.35     465853
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                 551.04     465855
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  373.04     465868
MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                          1,650.00     465877
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,247.28     465882
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         59.00     465893
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          3,375.56     465919
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,249.67     465939
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,245.60     465940
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                    34.95     465947
XM SATELLITE RADIO                                  1,200.31     465964
MARK ELLIS                                            120.00     465967
GALLS LLC                                             351.46     466017
SOUTHEAST TEXAS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI                   200.00     466025
IAFCI                                                  80.00     466030
                                                                        11,792.26*
CRIME LABORATORY

SIGMA-ALDRICH, INC.                                    75.60     465823
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES                                  254.71     465830
FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                     137.24     465854
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 143.53     465894
ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALI                         83.73     465909
                                                                           694.81*
JAIL - NO. 2

BOB BARKER CO., INC.                                3,087.25     465836
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        126.32     465842
ECOLAB                                                947.19     465849
ENTERGY                                                54.51     465859
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         885.50     465862
ISI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION                          688.41     465865
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  443.26     465868
KOMMERCIAL KITCHENS                                   123.50     465871
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M&D SUPPLY                                             34.32     465873
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,770.80     465882
RITTER @ HOME                                          68.76     465892
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,737.99     465894
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                   5.39     465897
AT&T                                                1,381.66     465902
WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                       1,454.53     465912
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       342.00     465913
TRAILER HITCH DEPOT                                   336.00     465922
UNITED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                           441.00     465924
PUMP TEX, INC.                                      1,036.75     465946
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     566.37     465953
DATAWORKS PLUS, LLC                                   175.00     465955
KNIFE RIVER                                           805.00     465970
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                    225.00     465993
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            3,562.60     466000
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  189.00     466001
GALLS LLC                                           9,073.77     466017
IMPACT WASTE LLC                                      360.00     466029
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                     168.00     466034
CORRHEALTH LLC                                    108,061.27     466046
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                     8.65     466056
                                                                       138,159.80*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

OFFICE DEPOT                                          716.31     465882
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           11.48     465939
                                                                           727.79*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

EPS                                                   160.00     465848
HYDRO-CLEAN SERVICES, INC.                            560.00     465864
OFFICE DEPOT                                          264.39     465882
FLOWERS FOODS                                          65.86     465956
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   3,355.09     465957
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     144.67     465960
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     150.89     465961
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              900.00     465968
                                                                         5,600.90*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           35.25     465939
TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                    16.95     466031
CENTRAL POLICE SUPPLY, LTD                            335.25     466054
                                                                           387.45*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   40.08     465902
                                                                            40.08*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

OFFICE DEPOT                                          604.25     465882
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.41     465939
                                                                           608.66*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                   75.00     466001
TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                    12.00     466031
                                                                            87.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

OFFICE DEPOT                                          111.28     465882
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.83     465939
CORENA NIKKI FITZGERALD                               122.21     466065
                                                                           241.32*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

CALVARY MORTUARY                                    1,146.14     465841
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          3,580.00     465843
ENTERGY                                               293.13     465860
MERCY FUNERAL HOME                                  1,500.00     465876
PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                              101.00     465884
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     465911
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           51.00     465939
PROCTOR'S MORTUARY INC                              3,000.00     465985
                                                                        12,916.35*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

GABRIEL FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,500.00     465856
ENTERGY                                                55.00     465861
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     465911
                                                                         4,800.08*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

GEORGE V. ZUZUKIN, M.D.                             1,000.00     465828
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         208.45     465920
RACHAEL COE                                            24.00     465936
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           24.51     465944
                                                                         1,256.96*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

J.C. PENNEY'S                                       2,344.69     465948
SEARS COMMERICAL CREDIT                             1,058.64     465949
FATIMA ZAVALA                                          20.00     466006
TYRE A WELLS                                           20.00     466007
TYTIANNA WELLS SIGARST                                 20.00     466011
LARRY DOYLE JR                                         20.00     466032
JOHNATHAN ROBINSON                                     20.00     466033
STACY VELASQUEZ                                        20.00     466037
ETHAN WILTURNER                                        20.00     466038
DAYSI VELASQUEZ                                        20.00     466039
ASHTON EMERSON                                         20.00     466040
KAITLIN VAZQUES                                        20.00     466048
CHRISTIAN O'TOOLE                                      20.00     466049
ROBIN JOHNSON                                          20.00     466055
TIMOTHY JOHNSON                                        20.00     466058
ADELAIDA COLEMAN                                       20.00     466061
ROBERT DURMAN FC                                       20.00     466067
ABBY BARTLETT FC                                       20.00     466068
JAYLEN SELLS FC                                        20.00     466071
MADISON ALFARO FC                                      20.00     466072
                                                                         3,763.33*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   61.92     465902
TEXAS ON-SITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT                    270.00     465986
                                                                           331.92*
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      147.38     465935
                                                                           147.38*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS                                 299.30     465822
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY INC                             242.34     465845
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                    43.77     465857
M&D SUPPLY                                            345.93     465873
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         83.40     465893
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,131.73     465894
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         184.82     465898
AT&T                                                  734.93     465902
TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                         475.00     465907
HOBBY LOBBY                                           541.38     465916
AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES                                2,763.00     465954
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      48.39     465961
REXEL USA INC                                         278.05     466044
ERIC ALEXANDER                                         27.80     466075
                                                                         7,199.84*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         8,774.98     465900
THIRD COAST TINT                                      700.00     465978
                                                                         9,474.98*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

RITTER @ HOME                                          31.96     465892
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ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          79.32     465898
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      97.98     465960
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      81.66     465961
                                                                           290.92*
SERVICE CENTER

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                    25,150.94     465826
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                    699.26     465866
MUNRO'S                                                97.14     465878
NOACK LOCKSMITH                                        22.50     465880
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                               1,317.33     465885
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     465926
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     465927
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     465928
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     465929
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     465930
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     465931
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     465932
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     465933
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     465934
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      238.24     465958
THIRD COAST TINT                                      150.00     465978
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            785.08     465982
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             233.10     465990
SILSBEE FORD INC                                   62,391.34     466003
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES                      7.50     466019
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES                      7.50     466020
IMAGE 360 BEAUMONT                                    126.46     466052
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                   143.64     466056
THIS GUYS TOOLS, LLC                                   42.85     466062
C & I OIL OF BEAUMONT LP                            1,554.96     466073
                                                                        93,063.09*
VETERANS SERVICE

HILARY GUEST                                          106.60     465952
                                                                           106.60*
                                                                       410,085.30**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                    55.05     465857
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     119.89     465960
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      36.56     465961
RUTTY & MORRIS LLC                                     95.00     465973
                                                                           306.50**
FEMA EMERGENCY

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES                               996.14     465879
DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC                       252,152.99     465965
KNIFE RIVER                                           958.05     465971
A-1 MAIDA FENCE COMPANY                             3,500.00     466015
SAF-T-BOX                                             120.25     466036
TETRA TECH                                        170,559.50     466041
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET, INC.                       32,645.70     466053
                                                                       460,932.63**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   163.85     465947
JUDY PAASCH                                            40.00     465959
PATRICIA PETERS                                     1,297.50     466023
                                                                         1,501.35**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  426.14     466001
                                                                           426.14**
EMPG GRANT

COTTON CARGO                                        1,614.84     466069
                                                                         1,614.84**
GRANT A STATE AID

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  523.60     465868
BI INCORPORATED                                     1,107.10     465923
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                              7,332.50     465976
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TRUECORE BEHAVIORAL SOLUTIONS LLC                     341.06     466047
                                                                         9,304.26**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           73.01     465939
                                                                            73.01**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

AIR COMFORT, INC.                                     160.73     465825
BELL'S LAUNDRY                                      1,011.38     465839
M&D SUPPLY                                              2.69     465873
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               150.00     465875
PREMIUM PLUMBING                                      110.00     465887
AT&T                                                  141.50     465902
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           1,438.32     465903
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             41.50     465905
BURT WALKER PARTNERS, LTD                           4,500.00     465910
PETTY CASH - RESTITUTION I                            110.00     465915
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   1,452.70     465957
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     373.75     465960
ICS                                                   266.65     465974
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     123.44     465995
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              431.66     466000
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     248.00     466008
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                      71.00     466013
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     466050
                                                                        10,668.32**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT                    35.00     465979
                                                                            35.00**
COUNTY CLK RECORDS ARCHIV

MANATRON                                            7,786.67     465975
                                                                         7,786.67**
DRUG INTERVENTION COURT

RECOVERY COUNCIL OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                   900.00     466074
                                                                           900.00**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

THERMACON SERVICE                                     225.00     465829
ENTERGY                                             1,523.07     465859
M&D SUPPLY                                            164.35     465873
MUNRO'S                                                35.40     465878
LA RUE ROUGEAU                                         15.13     465969
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              224.50     466000
GRINNELL COMPUTERS                                    719.76     466028
                                                                         2,907.21**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

SPAWGLASS CONSTRUCTION CORP                        56,585.00     466060
                                                                        56,585.00**
C O SERIES 2019 PROJECTS

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.                          3,483,464.00     465869
                                                                     3,483,464.00**
AIRPORT FUND

JACKSON-HIRSH, INC.                                   247.66     465867
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         4,246.66     465900
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            105.54     465906
WYLIE MANUFACTURING CO.                               169.08     465914
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     364.79     465960
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     105.23     465961
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    92.66     466004
TITAN AVIATION FUELS                               58,743.51     466059
                                                                        64,075.13**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                 145,884.75     465987
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                                70,534.59     466043
                                                                       216,419.34**
SETEC FUND
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INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                  1,652.00     465993
ACE SIGN COMPANY                                  244,314.00     466066
                                                                       245,966.00**
LIABILITY CLAIMS ACCOUNT

STEVENS BALDO & LIGHTY PLLC                            52.50     466035
                                                                            52.50**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             2,375.98     465962
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             4,716.48     465963
                                                                         7,092.46**
GUARDIANSHIP FEE

WYATT SNIDER                                          200.00     465989
                                                                           200.00**
MARINE DIVISION

W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   959.26     465857
                                                                           959.26**
                                                                     5,011,773.42***
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NOTICE OF EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS AND HOURS FOR  

March 3, 2020, DEMOCRATIC AND REPUBLICAN JOINT PRIMARY ELECTION 

(ELECCIÓN PRIMARIA CONJUNTA DEMÓCRATAS Y REPUBLICANOS, 03 de marzo 

2020) 

 

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at: 

(La votación adelantada en persona se llevará a cabo de lunes a viernes en:) 

 

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS:  
(Localizaciones de Votacion Adelantada):  

 

Beaumont Courthouse-Main location   1085 Pearl St., Beaumont, Texas 

Port Arthur Sub-Courthouse    525 Lakeshore Dr., Port Arthur, Texas    

Rogers Park Recreation Center   6540 Gladys, Beaumont, Texas 

Port Arthur Library     4615 9th Ave., Port Arthur, Texas 

Theodore Johns Library    4255 Fannett Rd., Beaumont, Texas 

John Paul Davis Community Center   3580 E Lucas, Beaumont, Texas  

Marion & Ed Hughes Public Library   2712 Nederland Ave., Nederland, Texas 

Groves Recreation Center    6150 39
th

 Street, Groves, Texas  

Effie & Wilton Hebert Library   2025 Merriman St., Port Neches, Texas      

Precinct One Service Center    1201 W. Hwy. 90, China, Texas  

Jefferson Co. J.P. Pct 4 Bldg    19217 FM 365, Beaumont, Texas  

(Judge Chesson’s Courtroom) 

 

DATES AND HOURS FOR ALL ABOVE LOCATIONS:  
(Fechas y Horas para todas las localizaciones): 

 

February 18 - 21               Tuesday -  Friday   8:00 a.m. -  5:00 

p.m. 

(Febrero 18 - 21)               (Martes -Viernes)  

February 22                     Saturday    8:00 a.m. -  5:00 

p.m.  

(Febrero 22)                                   (Sábado)   

February 23                      Sunday   12:00 p.m. - 5:00 

p.m. 

(Febrero 23)                                 (Domingo)   

February 24 – 28             Monday – Friday          7:00 a.m. -  7:00 

p.m. 

(Febrero 24-28)               (Lunes – Viernes)  
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Constitutional Amend.  Joint Election

(Elección Sobre Enmiendas A La Constitución y Conjunta) 

November 5, 2019
(5 de noviembre de 2019)

Countywide Polling Places
(Lugares de votación en todo el condado)

Precincts Voting at 

Location          

City, State, Zip code 

(Ciudad, Estado, Código 

postal)
(Precintos de votación 

en el Localizacion)
Beaumont, TX 77707

 ALL (todos) Amelia Elementary School 565 S. Major Dr Beaumont, TX 77707 Beaumont, TX 77713

 ALL (todos) Beaumont Municipal Airport 455 Keith Rd. Beaumont, TX 77713 Bevil Oaks, TX 77713

 ALL (todos) Bevil Oaks Civic Center 7390 Sweetgum Rd. Bevil Oaks, TX 77713 Beaumont, TX 77706

 ALL (todos) BISD Administration Building 3395 Harrison Ave. Beaumont, TX 77706 Beaumont, TX 77713

 ALL (todos) New Light Church 3780 Crow Rd. Beaumont, TX 77706 Beaumont, TX 77707

 ALL (todos) Dishman Elementary 3475 Champions Dr. Beaumont, TX 77707 Beaumont, TX 77702

 ALL (todos) O.C. Mike Taylor Career Center 2330 North St. Beaumont, TX 77702 China, TX 77613

 ALL (todos) Precinct 1 Service Center 20205 W. Hwy. 90 China, TX 77613 Beaumont, TX 77706

 ALL (todos) Rogers Park Community Center 6540 Gladys Ave. Beaumont, TX 77706 Beaumont, TX 77708

 ALL (todos) Roy Guess Elementary 8055 Voth Rd. Beaumont, TX 77708 Port Neches, TX 77651

 ALL (todos) Hebert Library 2025 Merriman St. Port Neches, TX 77651 Nederland, TX 77627

 ALL (todos) Central Gardens Fire Station 2026 Spurlock Rd. Nederland, TX 77627 Groves, TX 77619

 ALL (todos) Groves Public Library 5600 West  Washington Groves, TX 77619 Nederland, TX 77627

 ALL (todos) Nederland City Hall 207 N. 12th Street Nederland, TX 77627 Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) Jerry Ware Airport Terminal 5000 Jerry Ware Dr. Beaumont, TX 77705 Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) JP 4 BLDG 19217 FM 365 Beaumont, TX 77704 Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) Jefferson County ESD #4 12880 FM 365 Beaumont, TX 77705 Nederland, TX 77627

 ALL (todos) Marion & Ed Hughes Public Library 2712 Nederland Ave. Nederland, TX 77627 Port Neches, TX 77651

 ALL (todos) Port Neches City Hall 1005 Merriman Port Neches, TX 77651 Groves, TX 77619

 ALL (todos) Groves Activity Building 6150 39th Street. Groves, TX 77619 Port Arthur, TX 77640

 ALL (todos) DeQueen Elementary 740 DeQueen Blvd. Port Arthur, TX 77640 Port Arthur, TX 77640

 ALL (todos) Jefferson County Sub-Courthouse 525 Lakeshore Dr. Port Arthur, TX 77640 Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) Memorial 9th Grade Academy 2441 61st St. Port Arthur, TX 77642 Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) O W COLLINS RETIREMENT CENTER 4440 GULFWAY DR. Port Arthur, TX 77642 Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) Port Arthur Library 4615 9th Ave Port Arthur, TX 77642 Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) Port Arthur Recreation Center 1308 9th Ave. Port Arthur, TX 77642 Sabine Pass, TX 77655

 ALL (todos) R.L. Gabby Eldridge Center   5262 S. Gulfway Dr Sabine Pass, TX 77655 Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) Travis Elementary 1115 Lakeview Ave. Port Arthur, TX 77642 Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) Sam Houston Elementary 3245 36th St Port Arthur, TX 77642 Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) Alice Keith Park Recreation Center 4075 Highland Ave. Beaumont, TX 77705 Beaumont, TX 77701

 ALL (todos) Charlton-Pollard Elementary 825 Jackson St. Beaumont, TX 77701 Beaumont, TX 77703

 ALL (todos) Dr. Mae Jones-Clark Elementary 3525 Cleveland St. Beaumont, TX 77703 Hamshire, TX 77622

 ALL (todos) Hamshire-Fannett High School 12702 2nd St Hamshire, TX 77622 Beaumont, TX 77701

 ALL (todos) Jefferson County Courthouse 1001 Pearl St. Beaumont, TX 77701 Beaumont, TX 77701

 ALL (todos) MLK Middle School 1400 Avenue A Beaumont, TX 77701 Beaumont, TX 77703

 ALL (todos) John Paul Davis Community Center 3580 E. Lucas Dr. Beaumont, TX 77703 Beaumont, TX 77713

 ALL (todos) Precinct 4 Service Center 7780 Boyt Rd. Beaumont, TX 77713 Beaumont, TX 77703

 ALL (todos) Sterling Pruitt Center 2930 Gulf St. Beaumont, TX 77703 Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) Theodore Johns Library 4255 Fannett Rd. Beaumont, TX 77705

**Location Change

Election Day Polling Places  

(Localizaciones) 
ADDRESS (Dirección)

City, State, Zip code 

(Ciudad, Estado, Código 

postal)
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Special, December 03, 2019

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, December 03, 2019
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